BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION **Joint Application of West Penn Power** Company d/b/a Allegheny Power, Trans- : Alleghenv Interstate Line Company and : FirstEnergy Corp. for a Certificate of : **Public Convenience under Section** : 1102(A)(3) of the Public Utility Code : **Approving a Change of Control of West** : Penn Power Company and Trans-Allegheny Interstate Line Company :

Docket Nos. A-2010-2176520 A-2010-2176732

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

The Office of Small Business Advocate, pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24, hereby

enters the appearance of Daniel G. Asmus, in the above-captioned proceeding.

Documents in this proceeding should now be served on the following:

Daniel G. Asmus, Esquire Office of Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street - Suite 1102 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 (717) 783-2525 (717) 783-2831 (fax) dasmus@state.pa.us

Daniel G. Asmus

Assistant Small Business Advocate Attorney ID No. 83789

Office of Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street – Suite 1102 Harrisburg, PA 17101 (717) 783-2525 (717) 783-2831 (fax)

Dated: June 14, 2010